Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building
Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates Inc Contract No. 2024-054
330 Pfingsten Road Contract: Professional Services, Forensic
Northbrook, IL 60062 Engineering Services

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
1. To renew the contract for one year from 5/1/2025-4/30/2026, at the same terms and conditions of the original contract, (Renewal 1 of 3)

2. Revise contract hourly billing rates in updated Exhibit C per Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc. letter date January 14, 2025.

3. Revise term limits in Exhibit B to the option to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms to align with original solicitation documents.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No. , to be effective on

ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNAFOR SIGNATURE
Jeremy Bridwell, PE Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) {Print Name)

TITLE: Project Manager TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 03/25/2025

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2024-305-03-18
Renewal No. 1 Court Order No. Summary
Renewal No. Court Order No.
Renewal No. Court Order No.
Amendment No. 1 Court Order No. Summary renewed contract and revised hourly rates
Amendment No. 2 Court Order No. Summary
Amendment No. 3 Court Order No. Summary




EXHIBIT C

Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc.
6363 N. State Highway 161, Suite 300, Irving, Texas 75038
972.550.7777 tel

Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-0093
www.wje.com

January 14, 2025

2025 Rate Increase

To Whom it May Concern:

Our standard billing rate schedules are developed through careful consideration of current market
conditions. We typically consider nominal rate increases on an 18- to 24-month cycle to keep pace with
our costs. Prior to the 2025 increase, our most recent rate increase took effect in January 2023 with the
current rates representing a 4.8 percent increase over the twenty-four month period of time in effect.

The new Rate Schedule is as follows:

Table 1. Hourly Billing Rates

Professional Staff Professional Support Staff
Senior Principal $420.00 Senior Specialist $185.00
Principal $345.00 Specialist $165.00
Associate Principal $295.00

Senior Associate $265.00 Senior Technician $145.00
Associate |lI $230.00 Technician Il $125.00
Associate |l $195.00 Technician | $110.00
Associate | $160.00 Admin Support $125.00

Sincerely,

WISS, JANNEY, ELSTNER ASSOCIATES, INC.

2l

Jeremy Bridwell
PE and Project Manager

Atlanta | Austin | Boston | Chicago | Cleveland | Dallas | Denver | Detroit | Honolulu | Houston | Indianapolis
London | Los Angeles | Minneapolis | New Haven | New York | Northbrook (HQ) | Philadelphia | Pittsburgh | Portland
Princeton | Raleigh | San Antonio | San Diego | San Francisco | Seattle | South Florida | Washington, DC



	Contract Modification
	2025_Rate_Increase_Letter (3)



